

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Pleasantville seeks qualifications for professional services for the period of January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2025, under a fair and open process. Sealed qualifications for those professional services, not subject to public bidding will be received by the Municipal Clerk of the City of Pleasantville. Qualifications for the following professional services will be accepted:

Municipal Attorney Risk Management Consultant
Alternate Municipal Attorney Video Recording Services
Conflict Municipal Attorney Planning Board Attorney

Bond Counsel Alternate Planning Board Attorney

Labor Relations Attorney Planning Board Engineer

Redevelopment Attorney Alternate Planning Board Engineer

City Engineer Planning Board Planner

City Planner Alternate Planning Board Planner

City Auditor Zoning Board Attorney

City Appraiser Alternate Zoning Board Attorney

City Physician Zoning Board Engineer

Grant Analyst Alternate Zoning Board Engineer

Marketing Consultant Zoning Board Planner

Redevelopment Project Coordinator Alternate Zoning Board Planner

The qualification/criteria and submission requirements that will be used as the basis of the award may be obtained at the Office of City Clerk, 18 N First Street, Pleasantville, NJ 08232 or the City's website at: www.pleasantville-nj.org, under "Forms". All responses to this solicitation for qualifications (two copies) must be received in the Office of City Clerk no later than 4:00 p.m., Friday, November 8, 2024, *sealed and clearly marked on the exterior envelope*, to the address referenced above.

Thereafter, the City Council of the City of Pleasantville shall publicly select the professionals for the positions listed above, which selection shall be confirmed and/or approved as required by law. The City Planning Board and Zoning Board of Adjustments shall publicly select the professionals of their respective Boards, which selection shall be confirmed and/or approved as required by law.

Davinna P. King-Ali, RMC Municipal Clerk